GENERAL NOTES PROJECT SCOPE: PROJECT INFORMATION
T T T PROPERTY: 2327 Gendering e, Le An
111 THE RESpoNSIBLITY OF THe O CHECK AND VERIFY ALL THESE DRAWINGS AND MAKE KNOWN ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING RELOCATE THE BATHROOM AND CREATE THE Santa Clara, CA 95050
D, THEREFORE, MAY NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAIL OR SPECIFY MATERIAL AND | OR MANUFACTLRERS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL APN 303-05-053
SAVPLES AND O CUTS AS REGUIRED TO ASSIST OWNER OR HIS AGENT INMAKING MAYER\AL SELECTIONS. FOR THE PURPOSE O ESTIVATING, THE CONTRACTORS SUALL USE THE NATERIALS SELEGTED 8 THE OWNER, O% N OWNER: LeAn (OWNER)
'ABSENCE OF SAME, HE SHALL PROVIDE AN ALLOWANGE AVOUNT AND SO CONDITION A "SPECIFIED IN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE INCLUDE
1S T ARCHITECTURAL DOGUNENTS, AD THE GONTRACTOR SHALL AGSUME FULL RESFONSIBLIT FOR ANY OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEFIGIENGIES LOT SIZE: 5,700 SF
THE GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY AND DEFEND THE DESIGH THE INITIAL SUBSEQUENT OWNERS FOR CONSTRUCTION DEFIGIENGIES. MODIFICATIONS
OR'SUCH CONDITIONS WHICH MAY BE BEYOND THE GONTROL OF THE DESIGER.
O SHAL COUPLY WIT A7PLICABLE CODES AND TRADE STANDARDS WHICH GOVERN EAGH PHASE OF WORK NGLUDING 8UTNOT LIMTTED T: UNIFORM BLILDING GODE () UNIFORM HECHANICAL CODE (JMO), NATIONAL ZONING Address:
ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC), NATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (NPC). AND ALL APPLI N
wscwmma‘sm{ REVEM AND RECORD T CONDTONS OF AL EXSTING ITEIVPROVEUENTS NCLUGNG PAVED AREAS HE SHALLMAKE KON AL EXISTING DANAGED OF DISREPAIED T D CONDTIONS AT TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TVPE V-B, NON- SPRINKLERED .
"THEIR PRESENT CONDITION AND ANY REPAIR OR DAMAGE WHICH OGGURS DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL B THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OCCUPANCY: .
L 10ROUGHLY EXAMNE THE SITE AND SATISFY HISELF AS OF THE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE WORK I 70 82 PERFORMED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIRY AT THE STE ALL HEASURENENTS AFFECTIG, 2327 Glendenning Ave,
E RESPONSISLE FOR THE CORREGTNESS OF SANE. NO EXTRA COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED T0 THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE EXPENSES DUE TO HIS NEGLECT TO EXAMINE R FALLURE TO DISCOVER EXISTING SINGLE -FAMILY DWELUNG uvwe AREA: 1,624 SF
CONDITIONS WHICH MAY ALFECT HS WORK
'ALL NEW INTERIOR PAINT COLOR, FLOOR, WALLS AND GEILING FINISHES SHALL BE SELEGTED BY OWNER AT THE TIME WHEN IT IS NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. EXISTING GARAGE AREA: Santa C|ara‘ CA 95050
AL PUBLIC IMPROVENENTS SHALLBE VADE IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE LATEST ADDETED Gy STANDARDS THE STORING OF GOODS AND MATERALS ON SDEMWALK ANDIOR STREET WALL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS THE EXISTING GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2 024 S;
ECIAL PERMIT WHICH AL 4
EXISTING FAR: 35.5% Email:
PROPOSED MAIN RES ADDITION 125 SF : §
PROPOSED LIVING AREA: 1,749 SF lanzju@gmail.com
(3 BEDROOMS, 2 BATHROOMS)
PROPOSED COVERAGE:  2,149/5700 =37.7%
x
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i H i | & | FILLED LINE INDICATES NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
| & | i i PLANNORTH NORTH
| | . . DASHED ARROW INDICATES
i ‘ | | NOTE: TRUE NORTH ARROW
L . N 1. PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
A S (RN e 7O ROOF DRAINS FROM ALL
PARTS OF THE ROOF.
2.D.5.0— INDICATES 2)3" 26
GA. G.1. DOWNSPOUTS
et s, DRAWING INDEX
_ - 3 PROVIDES 5'- 26 GA. G| a0 e pLAN
GELNDENNING WAY OGEE GUTTER OVER 2:8
GELNDENNING WAY SPRUCE FASCIA BLARD - TYP. A0Ad EXISTING/DEMOLITION PLAN PROJECT NO.
A2 PROPOSED FLOOR/CEILING PLAN
DEX T\NG SITE PLAN / ROOF PLAN (5)-EROPOSED SITE / ROOF PLAN 4.ROOF PITCH TO MATCH
B 1 ' EXISTING ROOF TYP. - UNO. A3 BUILDING ELEVATIONS SCALE 18" = 10"
5.ROOF MATERIAL To MATCH A4 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
EXISTING ROOF OVER 30 TITLE
e SITE PLAN
6. PROVIDE NECESSARY
FLASHING AT ALL ROOF AND
WALL CONNECTIONS AS
REQUIRED.
7.PROVIDE 34" THICK T&G
PLANKS @ ROOF OVERHANG
AREA,
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SN NoTES Le An
3050 FX-  OPERATION
HEIGHT (FT-IN") .
H(FT-IN') l.e (OWNER)
OPERATION ABBREVIATIONS
FX = FIXED
v SHZENGLEHUNG WS AANING .
. ’L e o SL = SLIDER HP = HOPPER Address:
- - - DH =DOUBLE HUNG  XOX = XOX SLIDER .
s0i0sl I. ALL GLAZING IS DUAL PANE INSULATING GLASS. 2327 Glendennlng Ave,
2. WINDOW MARKED WITH A E SHALL BE VERIFIED TO
B MEET EGRESS BY THE MANUFACTURER Santa Clara, CA 95050
< 9. GLAZING MARKED WITH A T SHALL BE 3/16” THICK
TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS Email:
® 4. HEADER HEIGHT:
i ATTACHED 1t FLOOR = 8-0" U.O.N. ; f
hou 2nd FLOOR = 8-0" U.ON. lanzju@gmail.com
N % ATTACHED ADU DOOR NOTES
° 3080 SC - OPERATION OR TYPE
S 2 CLGHT 90" AFF.
3 HEIGHT (FT-IN") Le.
H WIDTH (FT-IN') L. 30"
amu OPERATION OR TYPE ABBREVIATIONS
Access o . SC=SOLID CORE HOLLOW METAL
FR = FRENCH PR = PAIR
N PKT = POGKET SGD = SLIDING GLASS DOOR
2 mg ! ~ I. ALL DOORS ARE HOLLOW CORE, U.O.N.
23 2. DOOR SIZE INDICATED IS THE ROUGH OPENING-VERIFY ROUGH OPENING-
EH REQUIREMENTS W/ DOOR MFR
2 & DOORS THAT APPEAR TO BE CENTERED ARE INTENDED TO BE CENTERED,
£g .
E 5
= 3 o & JNIVUM DOOR JAVE IS 4" FROM ADJACENT ROUGH FRAMING TO ROUGH
. g [©) OPENING, U.ON.
= 9 z 5. WHEN DOORS ARE LOCATED, THEY ARE LOCATED FROM THE ADJACENT
g ROUGH FRAMING TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE ROUGH OPENING, U.O.N
o & 6. ALL DOOR GLAZING IS DUAL PANE INSULATING GLASS.
7. DOORS MARKED WITH A T SHALL HAVE 3/16" THICK TEMPERED SAFETY
= @) 75 GLASS
NEW 100 AMP & ~
FLEC FOR ABU &l g STUDY HALL N N
— ol og ; UNDER-FLOOR SPACE VENTILATION:
NEwW 100 A I ETE MAN RES ®
FLECFORADY E 2 ADDITION 1. UNDER-FLOOR VENTILATION PER CRC SECTION R408.1
o 1255F © 5 2. GROUND SURFACE TO BE COVERED BY CLASS 1 VAPOR RETARDER MATERIAL
e - 3 FREE AREA REQUIRED IS 1 SF PER 1,50 SF OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA.
P atoRoOM 3 B 4 SEE ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION OF VENTS
g . ADDED UNDER.FLOOR SPAGE AREA - 816 SF
5t < 2 NET VENTILATION AREA REQUIRED: 816/150=5.44 SF. (783 51)
(NJSOLAR 2 < VENTILATION PRO
TUBE, TYP. sy & (19 SCREENED VENT(S) @ 60 1. NET AREA EAGH = 84051
I T 668 SL BULDING GREEN NOTES
. WATER CLOSET SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH
~ 'Z:SS‘\NGLE 'SHOWERHEAD SHALL HAVE MAXIMUN FLOW OF 2.0 GPM (galimin) AT 80 KEY PLAN
3 LAVATORY FAUGET SHALL NOT EXGEED 15 GPM AT 00
- - & AUTOATIC IRIGATION GONTROLLERS SHALL B2 WEATHER OR SOIL
Ho MOISURE B
L 3 RODENT PROGFING: JOINTS AND OPENINGS FILLED
3 5 OPERATION AND WARTENANCE MANUAL SHALL BE PROVIDED T0 OWNER
£ 7 DUCT OPENING COVERED AND PROTECTION OF MECHANICAL EQUPNENT
8 DURING CONSTRUCTIO
K 500 COMPLANCE | GAULKS, SEALANTS, ADHESIVES, GOMPLIANT WITH MIR
LIMITS FOR ROC AND OTHER COMPOUNDS.(TABLE 4.504.1
9. PAINTS AND COATINGS COMPLIANT WITH VOC LIMITS. (TABLE 4.504.3)
10 AEROSOLS AND COATINGS COMPIANT WITH MIR LIMITS FOR ROC AND OTHER
TOXIC COMPOUNDS
11, VERIFICATION AND DOCUMENTATION OF VOC LIMITS AND FINISH MATERIALS — —
12/ VOC COMPLIANCE - CARPET & CARPET SUSTEN
i 13. 80% FLOOR AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING MEET VOC-EMISSION — —
/ LIMITS PER CHPS
14, PARTICLEBOARD. MDF HARDWOOD PLYWOOD COMPLY WITH LOW — R
FORMALDEHYDE EMISSION STANDARDS. _
15 MOSTURE CONTENT OF FLOORS AND WALLS GHECKED BEFORE
16 BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS TERMINATE OUTSIDE BUILDING AND 7
CONTROLLED BY HUMIDITY CONTROL _ I
17 DUCT SYSTEM ARE SIZED AND DESIGNED AND EQUIPHENT IS SELECTED
USING THE FOLLOWI — —
il ESTABLISHED HEAT LOSS AND GAIN ACGOROING TO ANSIACCAMANUAL J
DUCT SYSTEMS ARE SIZED ACCORDING TO ANSUACCA MANUAL — —
SELECT HEATING AND GOOLING EGUIPMENT ACCOROING T0 ARSIAGGA MANUAL
S.2004 — —
16. HVAC INSTALLERS TRAINED AND CERTIFIED. o
(E)LIVING ROOM
N\ TR 0399900
] ‘ Il Bathroom Remodol Notos: PERMIT SUBMITTAL 03.29.2022
O — a)Water cioset required clearances are 24" nfront and 15" from centerine o wllor NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
ovinel (60 ot (GPG Sec 4025
aterad shower compartments shallhave a minimum frshed dam, curb, or
ireshid not ess han 2 nches o xceeding 8 inches n depi, wihan inrorof 1024
square inches and shall
> ‘measured to the center of the threshold, (CPC Sec.408.6)
& ) Shower entranca shall be provided il a minimum of 22" lear opening and, i
] / N isaredwia door sl sing or o
E [ ) Any gazing within 60" raius of tubishower enclosures shall be temperad safety
3 lass (batrvooms ncusve of showers shal have o glazig tampered salsty glass.
u e.)She wit
(E) GARAGE hermostat misig van, Max Bow o any shower s o handned oults conroted
by civertr valve shall bb 2.00 G.P.M. combined,
) Al wtets 3 svches it & Shali oo GF 61 profcted. G E.G. socton 210 8(AY0)
o No outlts or switches alowed i tub/shower boundares
Mechanical Requiremens
a.) Mechanical ventilation (bath fan] shall be provided.
‘GFCE protected is requird il located witin ublshowar enclosure. (GMC 402.5) h
) f:j“’V':::m swauv’a i oc:e wd “;: ove coTu e: o aNy FROJECT NG,
— cated 20-amp Gt fo each indiidual bathroom being altred or added. Note
— ‘; bath lighting shall not be on an outlet circuit. (CEC Art. 210.11(C)[3))
.).ALleast one receplacle oullet within 3 fof the oviside edge of each basin. The SCALE As indicated
recepiaci outlet shal be located on a wal that s adjacent o the basin, o on the side o
faco of o basin cabinet ot moro than 12 nches below the counterop. (CEC Art T
&) Speclh GFC roectd outes foral at taces. (CEC At 2104
) Spesiy GFCl protected outes for all bathroom receptacies.
PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN ) All addedirepiaced 126-vol, 15~ and 20- ampere receptacies shal be isted tamper- PROPOSED
(@ resistant receptacles
) Allnew bathroom light fixtures shallbe high effcacy (.. fuorescent, LED, efc). f
Py ey e FLOOR/CEILING PLAN
Note: 2015 or"IAB 0TG- Al sre bosd iminaves sl b contole by manuon
sonsors Low ofcacy i (1o aiogen. mcandsscorn oc. 1o e alowed.
Lighting ixtures ocated vithin 3 feet horizontaly [Enerdy 150.0001. & 150002 10
1 6 foet vertcaly of the bathiub rim or sh
Sl threshoid shllbefsted for a damp location, or Vit ConseringPumbing Fixur (avimm vt
lsted for wet ocations where subject fo shover Wator Closet (Tolet) 1,28
spray. (CEC 410.10) Showerhead 1.60
Lavatory Faucets 120 gom
Kichen Faucets 1.60 gpm




MAIN RES ADDITION ATTACHED ADU:
ATTIC VENTILATION ATTIC VENTILATION (OWNER)
REQUIRED: REQUIRED:
146 SF/150 =0.97 SF x144= 140 SI 370 SF/150 =2.46 SF x144= 365 S| Address:
BLOCKED EXISTING EAVE VENT:
1@14.5x5.5=79.7 S| PROPOSED: H
— %M—}TOP TOTAL: 219.7 S| VENTS 6@14.5x5.5=478 S| > 355 S| 2327 Glendennlng Ave,
PROPOSED:

0 VENTS 4@14.6x5.5=239 S1>219.78 UNDER FLOOR VENTILATION Santa Clara, CA 95050
| e o e UNDER FLOOR VENTILATION REQUIRED: Email:
——————————— < 146 SF/150 =0.97 SF x144= 140 SI 370 SF/150 =2.46 SF x144= 355 SI

BLOCKED EXISTING VENT: i i
6 . s prorose lanzju@gmail.com
mmmmmﬁmﬁ] b TOTAL: 219.7 SI VENTS 6@14.5x5.5=478 Sl > 355 SI
L LIl LIl , EXISTING FINISH
I = = o o SO
0" VENTS 4@14.55.5=239 SI>219.7S|
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